CH \$515.00 192494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Building Products		06/15/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom Building Products, Inc.
Street Address:	13001 Seal Beach Boulevard
City:	Seal Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90740
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1924949	CURELASTIC
Registration Number:	1946481	CURECRETE
Registration Number:	1925456	CURECRYLIC
Registration Number:	1925455	CUREMIX
Registration Number:	1913340	UNILAYMENT
Registration Number:	1913339	EVERWHITE
Registration Number:	1929506	CUREFAST
Registration Number:	1895774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1870225	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1951204	CUSTOM-CRETE
Registration Number:	1864454	TROWEL & SEAL
Registration Number:	1335536	LEVELCURE
Registration Number:	1344430	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1343666	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1273523	MULTICURE
Registration Number:	1595397	POUR-STONE
Registration Number:	1594249	QUIK-FIX
Registration Number:	1592031	CUSTOM PLUG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0210

900349602

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1273524	UNIBOND
Registration Number:	1269866	UNIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com, rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0515200-195727
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=CBP Merger#page1.tif source=CBP Merger#page2.tif source=CBP Merger#page3.tif source=CBP Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0211

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2005, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3950399 8100

150873127

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT\(CATION: 2432579\)

DATE: 06-03-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0212 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 06/15/2005 FILED 01:30 PM 06/15/2005 SRV 050499510 - 3950399 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS

with and into

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Custom Building Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation	Authorized Share Capital
Custom Building Products	California	750,000 shares of common stock, no par value
Custom Building Products, Inc.	Delaware	1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 15, 2005, by and between Custom Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Custom Building Products, a California corporation (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Custom Building Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0213

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Custom Building Products, Inc. will survive the merger and shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 13001 Seal Beach Blvd., Seal Beach, CA 90740.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (containing the agreement of merger) will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 252 and Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Custom Building Products, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name on this 15th day of June, 2005.

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

By:/s/ Thomas R. Peck, II

Name: Thomas R. Peck, II

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 01/06/2016